
Published 24-25 Calendar Statistics
8:20 AM start time

3:30 PM end time

370.00 Daily Instructional Minutes (60 non-instructional)

166 Total Instructional Days

1023.67 Total Instructional Hours

6 Calamity Day Deduction (Assumption, allotment)

987 Net Instructional Hours after Calamity Deduction

Thursday, August 1 Faculty and Staff Report

Wednesday, August 28 First Day for Students

Monday, September 2 No School

Friday, October 18 End of the 1st Quarter

Monday, October 21 No School, 3-Day Weekend Break

Tuesday, October 22 2nd Quarter Begins

Wednesday, November 27 No School, 5-Day Weekend Break

Thursday, December 19 End of the 2nd Quarter

Friday, December 20 No School 12/20/24-1/3/25

Monday, January 6 3rd Quarter Begins

Monday, January 20 No School, 3-Day Weekend Break

Friday, February 14 No School, 4-Day Weekend Break

Friday, March 7 3rd Quarter Ends

Monday, March 10 4th Quarter Begins

Friday, March 21 No School 3/21 through 3/28

Thursday, April 17 No School 4/17 through 4/21

Calamity Makeup Days 4/17, 4/21

Ohio Testing 4/10 to 4/16

Thursday, May 22 Last Day for Students, 4th Quarter

Friday, May 23 Last Day for Teachers

Calamity Makeup Days 5/23, 5/29, 5/30, 5/31
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